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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Connie O'Brien

Filing Report Address: 22123 211th

Address2:

City: Tonganoxie Zip: 66086 County: Leavenworth

Home Phone: (913) 706-2396 Business Phone:

Office Sought; State Board of Education District: 4

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 i CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 i TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 I CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 iTOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 jlN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 I OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

^(Schedule A) view/print

; (Add Lines 1 and 2)

^(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

^Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$32.46

$7,372.00

$7,404.46

$3,653.54

$3,750.92

$106.94

966.55

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 9:37:06 AM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Edward O'Brien
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Connie O'Brien

Date

10/17/24

10/08/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/20/24

09/19/24

09/19/24

09/18/24

09/13/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Phillis Setchell
3813 SE 33rd Street
Topeka KS 66605-2123

Beverly Muzzy
21370 259th street
MClouth KS 66054

Christopher Gregerson
1116 Esplande
Leavenworth KS 66048

Cynthia Yamell
9586 Corliss Ct.
DeSoto KS 66018

Shawnee County GOP
Not Available
Not Available NA

TemLois Mashbum

21132ndAve.
Leavenworth KS 66048

Susan Stieben
19020 252nd Street
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Leavenworth County
Republican Women
Not Available
Not Available NA

Lynda Gimple
11520 SW. 57th Street
Topeka KS 66610

Robert Montgomery
107 W. Cedar

Olathe KS 66061

William MoneyMaker
36715 W. 95th Street
DeSoto KS 66018

Sunflower Farms A, LLC
16013 King Street
OverlandPark KS 66062

ECristi Symonds
227 NE 60th Street

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

retired

retired

retired

Register of Deeds LV.

Medical research

retired

retired

retired

retired

Amount

$60.00

$50.00

$250.00

$50.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$100.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$200.00



09/12/24

09/12/24

09/09/24

09/09/24

09/05/24

09/05/24

08/30/24

08/27/24

08/27/24

08/13/24

08/13/24

08/12/24

08/12/24

08/12/24

08/12/24

Topeka KS 66617

Mary Green
13 611 Hauser Street Apt.
108
OverlandPark KS 66221-
2917

Joseph Bergida
804 N. Parkway Dr.
Olathe KS 66061

Helen Van Etten

6736 SW. 28th Street
Topeka KS 66614

John Fisher
2901 SW. Armstrong Ave.

Apt. 218
Topeka KS 66614-5635

Matt Bingesser
12548 S.Brougham Dr.
Olathe KS 66062

Gary Grimes
18418 206th street
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Sharon Meissner
2205 SW Millers Glen Dr.
Topeka KS 66613

Don Alexander
1903N.Hwy.59
Parsons KS 67357

David French
950 Holiday Drive
Lansing KS 66086

Doug Johnson
7585 W. 295th Street
Louisburg KS 66053

Christopher Gregerson
1116 Esplande
Leavenworth City KS
66048
Dennis Camine
20612 East 4th Street
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Jennifer Loechler
21833 219th Street
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Thomas Flynn
22257 2 llth Street
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Daniel Zeck
1924 Pine Ridge

Check

Check

Cash

Check

Cash

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Cash

Check

Check

Check

retired

Entrepreneur

retired

retired

Attorney

retired

retired

retired

Business Owner

retired

retired

retired

retired

$25.00

$100.00

$100.00

$25.00

$100.00

$200.00

$100.00

$200.00

$50.00

$300.00

$250.00

$20.00

$200.00

$ioo.oo!

$500.001



[Leavenworth KS 66048 [ | ^^^^^^^^^^ ^^^^^^^^^^ ^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^ ^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^1

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$7330.00

$42.00

$0
$0

$7372.00
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Connie O'Brien

Date

10/24/24

10/14/24 I

10/02/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Connie O'Brien

22123211th
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Connie O'Brien

22123 211th Street
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Connie O'Brien

22123211th
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

retired

Description of
In-Kind
Contribution

ties

T-posts

stamp

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$11.991

$59.98!

$34.97!

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$106.94

$0
$106.941

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Connie O'Brien

Date

10/14/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

09/25/24

09/18/24

09/18/24

09/18/24

09/18/24

09/17/24

Name and Address

Record News
14690 Parallel Road
Basehor KS 66007

Record News
14690 Parallel Road
Basehor KS 66007

Record News
14690 Parallel Road
Basehor KS 66007

Record News
14690 Parallel Road
Basehor KS 66007

Johnson County GOP
Not Available
Not Available NA

Record News
14690 Parallel
Basehor KS 66007

Record News
14690 Parallel Road
Basehor KY 66007

Bomgaars
15256 Wolf Creek Parkway
Basehor KS 66007

UPS ^6462
100 E. Kansas Ave.
Lansing KS 66043-1616

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Candidate (self) signs

Candidate (self) cards

Candidate (self) cards

Candidate (self) cards

Candidate (self) Flyers

Candidate (self) signs

Candidate (self) signs

Candidate (self) T-Post-Ties

Candidate (self) cards

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

Amount

$660.37

$260.40

$130.20

$130.20

$250.00

$660.37

$1,294.14

$125.64

$142.22

$3653.54

$0
$3653.54
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Connie O'Brien

Date

10/21/24

10/02/24

10/01/24

06/21/24

06/21/24

Name and Address

Connie O'Brien

22123211th
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Connie O'Brien

22123 211th Street
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Connie O'Brien
22123211th
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Connie O'Brien
22123211th
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Connie O'Brien
22123 211th street
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

loan

loan

loan I

loan

loan

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of

Period

$107.23

$217.721

$142.50

$238.701

$260.40!

$966.551
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