Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Connie O'Brien

Filing Report Address: 22123 211th

Address2:

City: Tonganoxie Zip: 66086 County: Leavenworth Home Phone: (913) 706-2396 Business Phone: Office Sought: State Board of Education District: 4

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)		. Comment of the board of the state of the s
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$32.46
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$7,372.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$7,404.46
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$3,653.54
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$3,750.92
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$106.94
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	966.55

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 9:37:06 AM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Edward O'Brien

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Connie O'Brien

Date	Name and Address	Type of Payment Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,	Occupation of Individual Giving	Amount
Date	of Contributor	Other	More Than \$150	
10/17/24	Phillis Setchell 3813 SE 33rd Street Topeka KS 66605-2123	Check	retired	\$60.00
10/08/24	Beverly Muzzy 21370 259th street MClouth KS 66054	Check	retired	\$50.00
09/30/24	Christopher Gregerson 1116 Esplande Leavenworth KS 66048	Check	retired	\$250.00
09/30/24	Cynthia Yarnell 9586 Corliss Ct. De Soto KS 66018	Check		\$50.00
09/30/24	Shawnee County GOP Not Available Not Available NA	Check		\$500.00
09/23/24	TerriLois Mashburn 2113 2nd Ave. Leavenworth KS 66048	Check	Register of Deeds LV.	\$100.00
09/23/24	Susan Stieben 19020 252nd Street Tonganoxie KS 66086	Check	Medical research	\$500.00
09/23/24	Leavenworth County Republican Women Not Available Not Available NA	Check		\$1,000.00
09/20/24	Lynda Gimple 11520 SW. 57th Street Topeka KS 66610	Check	retired	\$100.00
09/19/24	Robert Montgomery 107 W. Cedar Olathe KS 66061	Check	retired	\$250.00
09/19/24	William MoneyMaker 36715 W. 95th Street De Soto KS 66018	Check	retired	\$1,000.00
09/18/24	Sunflower Farms A, LLC 16013 King Street Overland Park KS 66062	Check		\$1,000.00
09/13/24	Kristi Symonds 227 NE 60th Street	Check	retired	\$200.00

	Topeka KS 66617			
09/12/24	Mary Green 13611 Hauser Street Apt. 108 Overland Park KS 66221- 2917	Check	retired	\$25.00
09/12/24	Joseph Bergida 804 N. Parkway Dr. Olathe KS 66061	Check	Entrepreneur	\$100.00
09/09/24	Helen Van Etten 6736 SW. 28th Street Topeka KS 66614	Cash	retired	\$100.00
09/09/24	John Fisher 2901 SW. Armstrong Ave. Apt. 218 Topeka KS 66614-5635	Check	retired	\$25.00
09/05/24	Matt Bingesser 12548 S. Brougham Dr. Olathe KS 66062	Cash	Attorney	\$100.00
09/05/24	Gary Grimes 18418 206th street Tonganoxie KS 66086	Check	retired	\$200.00
08/30/24	Sharon Meissner 2205 SW Millers Glen Dr. Topeka KS 66613	Check	retired	\$100.00
08/27/24	Don Alexander 1903 N. Hwy.59 Parsons KS 67357	Check	retired	\$200.00
08/27/24	David French 950 Holiday Drive Lansing KS 66086	Check		\$50.00
08/13/24	Doug Johnson 7585 W. 295th Street Louisburg KS 66053	Check	Business Owner	\$300.00
08/13/24	Christopher Gregerson 1116 Esplande Leavenworth City KS 66048	Check	retired	\$250,00
08/12/24	Dennis Carnine 20612 East 4th Street Tonganoxie KS 66086	Cash		\$20.00
08/12/24	Jennifer Loechler 21833 219th Street Tonganoxie KS 66086	Check	retired	\$200.00
08/12/24	Thomas Flynn 22257 211th Street Tonganoxie KS 66086	Check	retired	\$100.00
08/12/24	Daniel Zeck 1924 Pine Ridge	Check	retired	\$500.00

Leavenworth KS 66048	
Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$7330.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$42.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD	\$7372.00

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Connie O'Brien

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
10/24/24	Connie O'Brien 22123 211th Tonganoxie KS 66086		ties	\$11.99
10/14/24	Connie O'Brien 22123 211th Street Tonganoxie KS 66086	retired	T-posts	\$59.98
10/02/24	Connie O'Brien 22123 211th Tonganoxie KS 66086		stamp	\$34.97
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions			\$106.94	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$106.94	

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Connie O'Brien

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/14/24	Record News 14690 Parallel Road Basehor KS 66007	Candidate (self) signs	\$660.37
10/09/24	Record News 14690 Parallel Road Basehor KS 66007	Candidate (self) cards	\$260.40
10/09/24	Record News 14690 Parallel Road Basehor KS 66007	Candidate (self) cards	\$130.20
09/25/24	Record News 14690 Parallel Road Basehor KS 66007	Candidate (self) cards	\$130.20
09/18/24	Johnson County GOP Not Available Not Available NA	Candidate (self) Flyers	\$250.00
09/18/24	Record News 14690 Parallel Basehor KS 66007	Candidate (self) signs	\$660.37
09/18/24	Record News 14690 Parallel Road Basehor KY 66007	Candidate (self) signs	\$1,294.14
09/18/24	Bomgaars 15256 Wolf Creek Parkway Basehor KS 66007	Candidate (self) T-Post-Ties	\$125.64
09/17/24	UPS #6462 100 E. Kansas Ave. Lansing KS 66043-1616	Candidate (self) cards	\$142.22
Total Itemize	d Expenditures This Period		\$3653.54
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			\$3653.54

SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Connie O'Brien

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
10/21/24	Connie O'Brien 22123 211th Tonganoxie KS 66086	loan	\$107.23
10/02/24	Connie O'Brien 22123 211th Street Tonganoxie KS 66086	loan	\$217.72
10/01/24	Connie O'Brien 22123 211th Tonganoxie KS 66086	loan	\$142.50
06/21/24	Connie O'Brien 22123 211th Tonganoxie KS 66086	loan	\$238.70
06/21/24	Connie O'Brien 22123 211th street Tonganoxie KS 66086	loan	\$260.40
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS			\$966.55